

**MAC Case No. 67 of 2021**

**Order no- 08**  
**dated 02-05-2023**

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of OP no. 2.

No SR/AD has yet been received.

Petitioner as well as OP no. 1 file haziras through Ld. Lawyers.

Petitioner also files fresh step upon OP no. 2. Issue the same at once.

No adverse order is passed due to the resolution dated 29.04.2023 taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **26/06/2023** for SR/Appearance of OP no. 2.

D/C

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal  
Purulia

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal  
Purulia