

M.A.C Case No. 67 of 2021

Order No: 22

Date: 29-01-2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing deficit court fees by the petitioner as a last chance.

Petitioner files petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time to file deficit court fees on the grounds stated thefrein.

OP no. 1 is absent today without taking any step.

OP no. 2 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

It appears from the case record that petitioner had given several oportunities to file deficit court fees. Hence, the prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non filing of deficit court fees.

The case is run exparte against the OP no. 1.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.03.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(D/C)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.(i/c)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.(i/c)