

Order No.26.

01.07.2025.

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by the petitioner.

No steps taken by the parties.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association,Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.09.2025** for acceptance of show cause filed by the petitioner.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587