

Order No.27.

19.09.2025.

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by the petitioner.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

Perused the show cause petition. The cause shown by the appellant is sufficient and let it be accepted.

Fix **05.12.2025** for P. hearing.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587

