

Order No.31.

24.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

OP no 2 files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time to examine PW-1.

Considered the prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **05.06.2026** for hearing.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Judge,MACT Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587